#### 900332978 07/31/2015

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM349978

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Trademark Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden Entertainment, Inc.	FORMERLY Lakes Entertainment, Inc.	07/31/2015	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
Golden Gaming, LLC	FORMERLY Golden Gaming, Inc.	07/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
Golden Tavern Group, LLC		07/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
Golden Pahrump Nugget, LLC		07/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
Goldies Group, LLC		07/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capital One, National Association	
Street Address:	90 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82**

900332978

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86550764	GOLDEN ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	86550763	GOLDEN ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	86550761	GOLDEN ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	86550759	GOLDEN ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	86550756	GOLDEN ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	86550752	GOLDEN ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	86550750	GOLDEN ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3029804	SIERRA GOLD
Registration Number:	3233863	SIERRA GOLD
Registration Number:	2973734	SIERRA GOLD
Registration Number:	3218537	SIERRA GOLD
Serial Number:	85372775	SIERRA GOLD CASINO

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0858** 

Serial Number:         85372821         SIERRA GOLD CASINO           Registration Number:         3409116         PT'S           Registration Number:         3422910         PT'S           Registration Number:         3205892         GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP           Registration Number:         3205894         GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP           Registration Number:         3131570         GOLDEN REWARDS           Registration Number:         3205888         GOLDEN CASINO GROUP           Registration Number:         3205891         GOLDEN CASINO GROUP           Registration Number:         3741243         GOLD PASS           Registration Number:         3205895         GOLD BAR           Registration Number:         3764507         GOLDEN BAD BEAT           Registration Number:         33764507         GOLDEN GAMING           Registration Number:         3372386         GOLDEN GAMING           Registration Number:         85509765         NEVADA REWARDS           Serial Number:         85509747         NEVADA REWARDS           Registration Number:         3359463         NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA           Registration Number:         85372799         SIERRA GOLD CASINO           Serial Number:         85522701         THE MEGA WHEEL <th>Property Type</th> <th>Number</th> <th>Word Mark</th>	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:         3422910         PT'S           Registration Number:         3205892         GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP           Registration Number:         3205894         GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP           Registration Number:         3131570         GOLDEN REWARDS           Registration Number:         3205888         GOLDEN CASINO GROUP           Registration Number:         3205891         GOLDEN CASINO GROUP           Registration Number:         3741243         GOLD PASS           Registration Number:         3205895         GOLD BAR           Registration Number:         3747592         GOLDEN BAD BEAT           Registration Number:         3764507         GOLDEN BAD BEAT           Registration Number:         3372386         GOLDEN GAMING           Registration Number:         3372387         GOLDEN GAMING           Serial Number:         85509765         NEVADA REWARDS           Serial Number:         3359463         NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA           Registration Number:         3356032         NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA           Serial Number:         85372799         SIERRA GOLD CASINO           Serial Number:         85522701         THE MEGA WHEEL           Serial Number:         85522705         THE M	rial Number:	85372821	SIERRA GOLD CASINO
Registration Number: 3205892 GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP Registration Number: 3205894 GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP Registration Number: 3131570 GOLDEN REWARDS Registration Number: 3205888 GOLDEN CASINO GROUP Registration Number: 3205891 GOLDEN CASINO GROUP Registration Number: 3741243 GOLDEN CASINO GROUP Registration Number: 3205895 GOLD BAR Registration Number: 3747592 GOLDEN BAD BEAT Registration Number: 3764507 GOLDEN BAD BEAT Registration Number: 3372386 GOLDEN GAMING Registration Number: 3372387 GOLDEN GAMING Registration Number: 85509765 NEVADA REWARDS Serial Number: 85509747 NEVADA REWARDS Serial Number: 3359463 NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA Registration Number: 85372799 SIERRA GOLD CASINO Serial Number: 85522701 THE MEGA WHEEL Registration Number: 3893542 BEER & BITES CLUB Registration Number: 3893531 BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3409116	PT'S
Registration Number: 3205894 GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP Registration Number: 3131570 GOLDEN REWARDS Registration Number: 3205888 GOLDEN CASINO GROUP Registration Number: 3205891 GOLDEN CASINO GROUP Registration Number: 3741243 GOLD PASS Registration Number: 3205895 GOLDEN BAD BEAT Registration Number: 3747592 GOLDEN BAD BEAT Registration Number: 3764507 GOLDEN BAD BEAT Registration Number: 3372386 GOLDEN GAMING Registration Number: 3372387 GOLDEN GAMING Serial Number: 85509765 NEVADA REWARDS Serial Number: 85509747 NEVADA REWARDS Registration Number: 3359463 NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA Registration Number: 85372799 SIERRA GOLD CASINO Serial Number: 85522701 THE MEGA WHEEL Serial Number: 85522705 THE MEGA WHEEL Registration Number: 3893542 BEER & BITES CLUB Registration Number: 3893531 BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3422910	PT'S
Registration Number: 3131570 GOLDEN REWARDS Registration Number: 3205888 GOLDEN CASINO GROUP Registration Number: 3205891 GOLDEN CASINO GROUP Registration Number: 3741243 GOLDEN CASINO GROUP Registration Number: 3205895 GOLD BAR Registration Number: 3747592 GOLDEN BAD BEAT Registration Number: 3764507 GOLDEN BAD BEAT Registration Number: 3372386 GOLDEN GAMING Registration Number: 3372387 GOLDEN GAMING Serial Number: 85509765 NEVADA REWARDS Serial Number: 85509747 NEVADA REWARDS Registration Number: 3359463 NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA Registration Number: 85372799 SIERRA GOLD CASINO Serial Number: 85522701 THE MEGA WHEEL Serial Number: 85522705 THE MEGA WHEEL Registration Number: 3893542 BEER & BITES CLUB Registration Number: 3893531 BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3205892	GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP
Registration Number:3205888GOLDEN CASINO GROUPRegistration Number:3205891GOLDEN CASINO GROUPRegistration Number:3741243GOLD PASSRegistration Number:3205895GOLD BARRegistration Number:3747592GOLDEN BAD BEATRegistration Number:3764507GOLDEN BAD BEATRegistration Number:3372386GOLDEN GAMINGRegistration Number:85509765NEVADA REWARDSSerial Number:85509747NEVADA REWARDSRegistration Number:3359463NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADARegistration Number:85372799SIERRA GOLD CASINOSerial Number:85522701THE MEGA WHEELSerial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3205894	GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP
Registration Number:3205891GOLDEN CASINO GROUPRegistration Number:3741243GOLD PASSRegistration Number:3205895GOLD BARRegistration Number:3747592GOLDEN BAD BEATRegistration Number:3764507GOLDEN BAD BEATRegistration Number:3372386GOLDEN GAMINGRegistration Number:3372387GOLDEN GAMINGSerial Number:85509765NEVADA REWARDSSerial Number:85509747NEVADA REWARDSRegistration Number:3359463NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADARegistration Number:85372799SIERRA GOLD CASINOSerial Number:85372799SIERRA GOLD CASINOSerial Number:85522701THE MEGA WHEELSerial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3131570	GOLDEN REWARDS
Registration Number:3741243GOLD PASSRegistration Number:3205895GOLD BARRegistration Number:3747592GOLDEN BAD BEATRegistration Number:3764507GOLDEN BAD BEATRegistration Number:3372386GOLDEN GAMINGRegistration Number:3372387GOLDEN GAMINGSerial Number:85509765NEVADA REWARDSSerial Number:85509747NEVADA REWARDSRegistration Number:3359463NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADARegistration Number:85372799SIERRA GOLD CASINOSerial Number:85522701THE MEGA WHEELSerial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3205888	GOLDEN CASINO GROUP
Registration Number:3205895GOLD BARRegistration Number:3747592GOLDEN BAD BEATRegistration Number:3764507GOLDEN BAD BEATRegistration Number:3372386GOLDEN GAMINGRegistration Number:3372387GOLDEN GAMINGSerial Number:85509765NEVADA REWARDSSerial Number:85509747NEVADA REWARDSRegistration Number:3359463NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADARegistration Number:3356032NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADASerial Number:85372799SIERRA GOLD CASINOSerial Number:85522701THE MEGA WHEELSerial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3205891	GOLDEN CASINO GROUP
Registration Number: 3747592 GOLDEN BAD BEAT Registration Number: 3764507 GOLDEN BAD BEAT Registration Number: 3372386 GOLDEN GAMING Registration Number: 3372387 GOLDEN GAMING Serial Number: 85509765 NEVADA REWARDS Serial Number: 85509747 NEVADA REWARDS Registration Number: 3359463 NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA Registration Number: 3356032 NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA Serial Number: 85372799 SIERRA GOLD CASINO Serial Number: 85522701 THE MEGA WHEEL Serial Number: 85522705 THE MEGA WHEEL Registration Number: 3893542 BEER & BITES CLUB Registration Number: 3893531 BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3741243	GOLD PASS
Registration Number:3764507GOLDEN BAD BEATRegistration Number:3372386GOLDEN GAMINGRegistration Number:3372387GOLDEN GAMINGSerial Number:85509765NEVADA REWARDSSerial Number:85509747NEVADA REWARDSRegistration Number:3359463NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADARegistration Number:3356032NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADASerial Number:85372799SIERRA GOLD CASINOSerial Number:85522701THE MEGA WHEELSerial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3205895	GOLD BAR
Registration Number: 3372386 GOLDEN GAMING Registration Number: 3372387 GOLDEN GAMING Serial Number: 85509765 NEVADA REWARDS Serial Number: 85509747 NEVADA REWARDS Registration Number: 3359463 NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA Registration Number: 3356032 NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA Serial Number: 85372799 SIERRA GOLD CASINO Serial Number: 85522701 THE MEGA WHEEL Serial Number: 85522705 THE MEGA WHEEL Registration Number: 3893542 BEER & BITES CLUB Registration Number: 3893531 BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3747592	GOLDEN BAD BEAT
Registration Number: 3372387 GOLDEN GAMING Serial Number: 85509765 NEVADA REWARDS Serial Number: 85509747 NEVADA REWARDS Registration Number: 3359463 NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA Registration Number: 3356032 NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA Serial Number: 85372799 SIERRA GOLD CASINO Serial Number: 85522701 THE MEGA WHEEL Serial Number: 85522705 THE MEGA WHEEL Registration Number: 3893542 BEER & BITES CLUB Registration Number: 3893531 BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3764507	GOLDEN BAD BEAT
Serial Number:85509765NEVADA REWARDSSerial Number:85509747NEVADA REWARDSRegistration Number:3359463NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADARegistration Number:3356032NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADASerial Number:85372799SIERRA GOLD CASINOSerial Number:85522701THE MEGA WHEELSerial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3372386	GOLDEN GAMING
Serial Number:85509747NEVADA REWARDSRegistration Number:3359463NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADARegistration Number:3356032NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADASerial Number:85372799SIERRA GOLD CASINOSerial Number:85522701THE MEGA WHEELSerial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3372387	GOLDEN GAMING
Registration Number:3359463NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADARegistration Number:3356032NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADASerial Number:85372799SIERRA GOLD CASINOSerial Number:85522701THE MEGA WHEELSerial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	rial Number:	85509765	NEVADA REWARDS
Registration Number:3356032NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADASerial Number:85372799SIERRA GOLD CASINOSerial Number:85522701THE MEGA WHEELSerial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	rial Number:	85509747	NEVADA REWARDS
Serial Number:85372799SIERRA GOLD CASINOSerial Number:85522701THE MEGA WHEELSerial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3359463	NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA
Serial Number:85522701THE MEGA WHEELSerial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	gistration Number:	3356032	NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA
Serial Number:85522705THE MEGA WHEELRegistration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	rial Number:	85372799	SIERRA GOLD CASINO
Registration Number:3893542BEER & BITES CLUBRegistration Number:3893531BEER & BITES CLUB	rial Number:	85522701	THE MEGA WHEEL
Registration Number: 3893531 BEER & BITES CLUB	rial Number:	85522705	THE MEGA WHEEL
	gistration Number:	3893542	BEER & BITES CLUB
	gistration Number:	3893531	BEER & BITES CLUB
Registration Number: 3504946 I WANT MY PT'S	gistration Number:	3504946	I WANT MY PT'S
Registration Number: 3504947 I WANT MY PT'S	gistration Number:	3504947	I WANT MY PT'S
Registration Number:3833352SIERRA GOLD A NEVADA STYLE TAVERN	gistration Number:	3833352	SIERRA GOLD A NEVADA STYLE TAVERN
Registration Number:3820157SIERRA GOLD A NEVADA STYLE TAVERN LAS VE	gistration Number:	3820157	SIERRA GOLD A NEVADA STYLE TAVERN LAS VE
Serial Number: 86605160 PT'S ENTERTAINMENT GROUP	rial Number:	86605160	PT'S ENTERTAINMENT GROUP
Registration Number: 4749501 GOLDEN EDGE	gistration Number:	4749501	GOLDEN EDGE
Serial Number: 86295466 GOLDEN EDGE SLOT SYSTEM	rial Number:	86295466	GOLDEN EDGE SLOT SYSTEM
Serial Number: 86295459 GOLDEN EDGE	rial Number:	86295459	GOLDEN EDGE
Serial Number: 86295467 GOLDEN EDGE SLOT SYSTEM	rial Number:	86295467	GOLDEN EDGE SLOT SYSTEM
Serial Number: 86239284 BONNIE'S	rial Number:	86239284	BONNIE'S
Serial Number: 86239279 BONNIE'S		86239279	
Serial Number: 86239287 BONNIE'S		86239287	BONNIE'S
Serial Number: 86212315 FOUR OF A KINDS ALL OF THE TIME		86212315	FOUR OF A KINDS ALL OF THE TIME
Serial Number: 86165308 PAHRUMP NUGGET HOTEL · CASINO			
Registration Number: 4746052 PAHRUMP NUGGET	gistration Number:	4746052	PAHRUMP NUGGET

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86165300	PAHRUMP NUGGET HOTEL · CASINO	
Serial Number:	86165267	PAHRUMP NUGGET	
Serial Number:	86106910	GOLDEN CASINO	
Serial Number:	86106963	GOLDEN CASINO	
Serial Number:	86106933	GOLDEN CASINO	
Serial Number:	86106948	GOLDEN CASINO	
Serial Number:	86106779	PT'S POKER	
Serial Number:	86106892	PT'S CASINO	
Serial Number:	86106852	PT'S CASINO	
Serial Number:	86106871	PT'S CASINO	
Serial Number:	86106757	PT'S POKER	
Serial Number:	86106734	PT'S POKER	
Serial Number:	86106711	PT'S CASINO	
Serial Number:	86106765	PT'S POKER	
Serial Number:	85940587	FOUR OF A KINDS ALL OF THE TIME	
Serial Number:	85940591	FOUR OF A KINDS ALL OF THE TIME	
Serial Number:	85909316	PT'S RANCH	
Serial Number:	85909345	PT'S RANCH	
Registration Number:	4649868	TURN YOUR CHORE INTO A SCORE	
Registration Number:	4649867	TURN YOUR CHORE INTO A SCORE	
Registration Number:	4610236	GOLD TOWN CASINO	
Registration Number:	4526348	GOLD TOWN CASINO	
Registration Number:	4610237	GOLD TOWN CASINO	
Registration Number:	4330834	GOLDEN GAMING CASINOS SLOT MANAGEMENT TA	
Registration Number:	4367002	GOLDEN GAMING CASINOS SLOT MANAGEMENT TA	
Registration Number:	4330836	GOLDEN ROUTE OPERATIONS SERVICE. INNOVAT	
Registration Number:	4402469	GOLDEN ROUTE OPERATIONS SERVICE. INNOVAT	
Registration Number:	4310422	CHECKOUT REWARDS	
Registration Number:	4310424	CHECKOUT REWARDS SHOP. PLAY. WIN.	
Registration Number:	4310423	CHECKOUT REWARDS SHOP. PLAY. WIN.	
Registration Number:	4306564	CHECKOUT REWARDS	
Serial Number:	85131205	GOLDIE'S	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8043447999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

HWRITM@hunton.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm - Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza - East Tower

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67519.976
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015

## **Total Attachments: 21**

source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page19.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page20.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Capital One#page21.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

July 31, 2015

This Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of the date first set forth above, by and among Golden Entertainment, Inc. (formerly Lakes Entertainment, Inc.), a Minnesota corporation (the "Borrower"), Golden Gaming, LLC (formerly Golden Gaming, Inc.), a Nevada limited liability company ("Golden Gaming"), Golden Tavern Group, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Golden Tavern Group"), Golden Pahrump Nugget, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Golden Pahrump Nugget"), and Goldies Group, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Goldies Group" and, together with the Borrower, Golden Gaming, Golden Tavern Group and Golden Pahrump Nugget, referred to herein, individually, as "Grantor" and, collectively, as the "Grantors"), in favor of Capital One, National Association, a national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for itself and for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement identified below).

WHEREAS, the Borrower, the Administrative Agent and the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>") are entering into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), providing for certain extensions of credit and other financial accommodations to be made by the Lenders to or for the benefit of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, as a condition to the effectiveness of the Credit Agreement, the Borrower, the other guarantors from time to time party thereto (the "<u>Guarantors</u>"), including certain of the Grantors, and the Administrative Agent are entering into that certain Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Collateral Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Collateral Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in substantially all of the assets of such Grantor including all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each Grantor's trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors own the Trademark Collateral (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor grants to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

i. each trademark owned by such Grantor, including, without limitation, each trademark registration and application referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto under which a trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (including a trademark that is subject to a pending application for registration), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each trademark;

Trademark Security Agreement – Golden Entertainment, Inc. 56689767

- ii. each trademark license under which exclusive rights are granted to such Grantor, including, without limitation, each trademark license identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each trademark licensed pursuant thereto; and
- iii. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any trademark or trademark registration including, without limitation, the trademark registrations referred to in <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> hereto, the trademark registrations issued with respect to the trademark applications referred in <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> hereto and the trademark licensed under any trademark registration or trademark licensed under any trademark license.

The foregoing security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted by each Grantor to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

Terms defined in the Collateral Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have, as used herein, the respective meanings provided for therein.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

GOLDEN ENTERTAINMENT, INC., as a Grantor

By:

Name: Matthew W. Flandermeyer
Title: Executive Vice President, Chief

Financial Officer and Secretary

GOLDEN GAMING, LLC, as a Grantor

By:

Name: Matthew W. Flandermeyer Executive Vice President, Chief

Title: Financial Officer and Secretary of

Golden Entertainment, Inc.

GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP, LLC, as a Grantor

Ву:

Title:

Name: Matthew W. Flandermeyer Executive Vice President, Chief

Financial Officer and Secretary of

Golden Entertainment, Inc.

GOLDEN PAHRUMP NUGGET, LLC, as a Grantor

By:

Name: Title:

Matthew W. Flandermeyer Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of

Golden Entertainment, Inc.

GOLDIES GROUP, LLC, as a Grantor

By:

Title:

Name: Matthew W. Flandermeyer Executive Vice President, Chief

Financial Officer and Secretary of

Golden Entertainment, Inc.

Acknowledged:

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Ageny

By:

Ross S. Wales

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement [Golden Entertainment, Inc.]

# <u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Date of Filing(s)
	NEV	/ADA	1
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN GAMING (Service Mark Class 107)	SM00340436 (Nevada Secretary of State)	January 7, 2002
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN REWARDS (Service Mark Class 107)	SM00350764 (Nevada Secretary of State)	August 20, 2003
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN ROUTE OPERATIONS (Service Mark Class 107)	SM00360434 (Nevada Secretary of State)	May 24, 2004
Golden Gaming, Inc.	PT'S ENTERTAINMENT GROUP (Service Mark Class 107)	SM00360436 (Nevada Secretary of State)	May 24, 2004
Golden Gaming, Inc.	PT'S GOLD LAS VEGAS (Service Mark Class 107)	SM00360440 (Nevada Secretary of State)	May 24, 2004
Golden Gaming, Inc.	PT'S GOLD LAS VEGAS (Service Mark Class 100)	SM00360441 (Nevada Secretary of State)	May 24, 2004
Golden Gaming, Inc.	PT'S PLACE (Service Mark Class 100)	SM00260439 (Nevada Secretary of State)	May 24, 2004
Golden Gaming, Inc.	PT'S PLACE (Service Mark Class 107)	SM00360438 (Nevada Secretary of State)	May 24, 2004
Golden Gaming, Inc.	PT'S PUB (Service Mark Class 100)	SM00360443 (Nevada Secretary of State)	May 24, 2004
Golden Gaming, Inc.	PT'S PUB (Trademark Class 39)	TM00360473 (Nevada Secretary of State)	June 2, 2004
Golden Gaming, Inc.	P.T.'s PUB (Trade Name Class 100)	TN00290077	June 13, 1996 (renewed on May 30, 2001 and June 13, 2006)
Golden Gaming, Inc.	P.T.'s PUB (Service Mark Class 107)	TN00290076	June 13, 1996 (renewed on May 5, 2001 and June 6, 2006)
Golden Gaming, Inc.	PT'S PUB (Service Mark Class 107)	SM00360442 (Nevada Secretary of State)	May 24, 2004
Golden Gaming, Inc.	RENO'S TOP DOG (Service Mark Class 100)	SM00360435 (Nevada Secretary of State)	May 24, 2004
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SPARKY'S (Service Mark Class 100)	SM00360437 (Nevada Secretary of State)	May 24, 2004

		Serial Number/	
<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Filing(s)
Golden Gaming, Inc.	A NEVADA STYLE TAVERN (Service Mark Class 100)	E0411162005-4 (Nevada Secretary of State)	June 23, 2005
Golden Gaming, Inc.	A NEVADA STYLE TAVERN (Service Mark Class 101)	E0246732005-2 (Nevada Secretary of State)	April 28, 2005
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA GOLD A NEVADA STYLE TAVERN (Service Mark Class 100)	E0246652005-2 (Nevada Secretary of State)	April 28, 2005
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA GOLD A NEVADA STYLE TAVERN (Service Mark Class 101)	E0246712005-0 (Nevada Secretary of State)	April 28, 2005
Golden Pahrump Nugget, LLC	PAHRUMP NUGGET (Service Mark Class 100)	SM00330769 (Nevada Secretary of State)	March 27, 2001 (renewed October 31, 2005)
Golden Pahrump Nugget, LLC	PAHRUMP NUGGET (Service Mark Class 101)	SM00330770 (Nevada Secretary of State)	March 27, 2001 (renewed October 31, 2005)
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLD MINER'S BUFFET (Service Mark Class 100)	E0412782007-1(Nevada Secretary of State)	June 11, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN HARVEST CAFE (Service Mark Class 100)	E0412902007-7(Nevada Secretary of State)	June 11, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	REAL.LOCAL.PLAY. (Service Mark Class 100)	SM00350112(Nevada Secretary of State)	October 23, 2002
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA JUNCTION (Service Mark Class 100)	E0412832007-8(Nevada Secretary of State)	June 11, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA JUNCTION (Service Mark Class 101)	E0415872007-5(Nevada Secretary of State)	June 11, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	STOCKMAN'S STEAK HOUSE (Service Mark Class 100)	E0412682007-9(Nevada Secretary of State)	June 11, 2007
Golden Tavern Group, LLC	BEER & BITES CLUB (Service Mark Class 101)	E0134292011-1(Nevada Secretary of State)	March 3, 2011
Golden Tavern Group, LLC	BEER & BITES CLUB (stylized and/or with design)(Service Mark Class 101)	E0133962011-1(Nevada Secretary of State)	March 3, 2011
Golden Gaming, Inc.	I WANT MY PT'S (Service Mark Class 100)	E0116702008-0(Nevada Secretary of State)	February 19, 2008
Golden Gaming, Inc.	I WANT MY PT'S (Service Mark Class 101)	E0116702008-5(Nevada Secretary of State)	February 19, 2008
Golden Gaming, Inc.	PT'S (Service Mark Class 39)	TM00290074 (Nevada Secretary of State)	June 13, 1996
Golden Gaming, Inc.	PT'S (Service Mark Class	E0579882007-3(Nevada	August 16, 2007

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Date of Filing(s)
<u>owner</u>		_	pate of runigial
	38)	Secretary of State)	
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN CASINO GROUP	CO20051369502	October 3, 2005
	(Service Mark Class 42)	(Colorado)	0 . 1 . 0 0005
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN CASINO GROUP	CO20051369500	October 3, 2005
Colden Coming Inc	(Service Mark Class 41) GOLDEN GAMING	(Colorado) CO20051369479	Octobor 2 2005
Golden Gaming, Inc.	(Service Mark Class 42)	(Colorado)	October 3, 2005
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN GAMING	CO20051369477)	October 3, 2005
doluen danning, mc.	(Service Mark Class 41)	(Colorado)	00000001 3, 2003
	(Service Mark Class 41)	(Colorado)	
FEDERAL	T	1	
Golden Gaming, LLC	Golden Entertainment	Pending – Application	Filing Date: March
	(Trademark Class 43)	Number: 86/550,764	2, 2015
Golden Gaming, LLC	Golden Entertainment	Pending – Application	Filing Date: March
	(Trademark Class 42)	Number: 86/550,763	2, 2015
Golden Gaming, LLC	Golden Entertainment	Pending – Application	Filing Date: March 2, 2015
	(Trademark Class 41) Golden Entertainment	Number: 86/550,761	Filing Date: March
Golden Gaming, LLC	(Trademark Class 36)	Pending – Application Number: 86/550,759	2, 2015
	Golden Entertainment	Pending – Application	Filing Date: March
Golden Gaming, LLC	(Trademark Class 35)	Number: 86/550,756	2, 2015
	Golden Entertainment	Pending – Application	Filing Date: March
Golden Gaming, LLC	(Trademark Class 25)	Number: 86/550,752	2, 2015
	Golden Entertainment	Pending – Application	Filing Date: March
Golden Gaming, LLC	(Trademark Class 9)	Number: 86/550,750	2, 2015
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA GOLD	Serial #: 76548403	Filing Date: Sept.
O'	(Trademark Class 25)	Registration #:	15, 2003
		3029804 (USPTO)	Registration Date:
			Dec. 13, 2005
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA GOLD	Serial #: 76548404	Filing Date: Sept.
	(Trademark Class 32)	Registration #:	15, 2003
		3233863 (USPTO)	Registration Date:
			Apr. 24, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA GOLD	Serial #: 78298808	Filing Date: Sep. 10
	(Trademark Class 41)	Registration #:	2003
		2973734 (USPTO)	Registration Date:
Coldon Coming Inc	SIERRA GOLD	Serial #: 78298779	Jul. 19, 2005 Filing Date: Sep. 10
Golden Gaming, Inc.	(Trademark Class 43)	Registration #:	Filing Date: Sep. 10   2003
	(11auciliai K Glass 45)	3218537 (USPTO)	Registration Date:
		5210007 (00110)	Mar. 13, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA GOLD CASINO	Serial #: 85372775	Filing Date: Jul. 15
, <b></b>	(Trademark Class 41)	(USPTO)	2011
			Registration Date:
			Not Available

<u>Owner</u>	Trademark	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Date of Filing(s)
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA GOLD CASINO (Trademark Class 43)	Serial #: 85372821 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Jul. 15, 2011 Registration Date: Not Available
Golden Gaming, Inc.	P.T.'s (Trademark Class 41)	Serial #: 78851688 Registration #: 3409116 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Mar. 31, 2006 Registration Date: Apr. 8, 2008
Golden Gaming, Inc.	P.T.'s (Trademark Class 43)	Serial #: 78851694 Registration #: 3422910 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Mar. 31, 2006 Registration Date: May 6, 2008
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP (Trademark Class 41)	Serial #: 78851666 Registration #: 3205892 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Mar. 31, 2006 Registration Date: Feb. 6, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN TAVERN GROUP (Trademark Class 43)	Serial #: 78851678 Registration #: 3205894 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Mar. 31, 2006 Registration Date: Feb. 6, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN REWARDS (Trademark Class 41)	Serial #: 76559979 Registration #: 3131570 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Oct. 30, 2003 Registration Date: Aug. 22, 2006
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN CASINO GROUP (Trademark Class 41)	Serial # 78851617 Registration #: 3205888 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Mar. 31, 2006 Registration Date: Feb. 6, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN CASINO GROUP (Trademark Class 43)	Serial # 78851647 Registration #: 3205891 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Mar. 31, 2006 Registration Date: Feb. 6, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLD PASS (Trademark Class 41)	Serial # 78884010 Registration #: 3741243 (USPTO)	Filing Date: May 15, 2006 Registration Date: Jan. 19, 2010
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLD BAR (Trademark Class 43)	Serial # 78851700 Registration #: 3205895 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Mar. 31, 2006 Registration Date: Feb. 6, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN BAD BEAT (Trademark Class 41)	Serial # 77591796 Registration #: 3747592 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Oct. 13, 2008 Registration Date: Feb. 9, 2010

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Date of Filing(s)
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN BAD BEAT (Trademark Class 28)	Serial # 77591801 Registration #: 3764507 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Oct. 13, 2008 Registration Date: Mar. 23, 2010
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN GAMING (Trademark Class 41)	Serial # 77184195 Registration #: 3372386 (USPTO)	Filing Date: May 17, 2007 Registration Date: Jan. 22, 2008
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOLDEN GAMING (Trademark Class 43)	Serial # 77184197 Registration #: 3372387 (USPTO)	Filing Date: May 17, 2001 Registration Date: Jan. 22, 2008
Golden Gaming, Inc.	NEVADA REWARDS (Trademark Class 41)	Serial # 85509765 Registration #: Not Available (USPTO)	Filing Date: Jan. 5, 2012 Registration Date: Not Available
Golden Gaming, Inc.	NEVADA REWARDS (Trademark Class 35)	Serial # 85509747 Registration #: Not Available (USPTO)	Filing Date: Jan. 5, 2012 Registration Date: Not Available
Golden Gaming, Inc.	NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA (and design) (Trademark Class 43)	Serial # 77200815 Registration #: 3359463 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Jun. 7, 2007 Registration Date: Dec. 25, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	NUGGET HOTEL CASINO PAHRUMP NEVADA (and design) (Trademark Class 41)	Serial # 77200836 Registration #: 3356032 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Jun. 7, 2007 Registration Date: Dec. 18, 2007
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA GOLD CASINO (Trademark Class 35)	Serial # 85372799 Registration #: Not Available (USPTO)	Filing Date: Jul. 15, 2011 Registration Date: Not Available
Golden Gaming, Inc.	THE MEGA WHEEL (Trademark Class 35)	Serial # 85522701 Registration #: Not Available (USPTO)	Filing Date: Jan. 23, 2012 Registration Date: Not Available
Golden Gaming, Inc.	THE MEGA WHEEL (Trademark Class 41)	Serial # 85522705 Registration #: Not Available (USPTO)	Filing Date: Jan. 23, 2012 Registration Date: Not Available
Golden Tavern Group, LLC	BEER & BITES CLUB (stylized and/or with design) (Trademark Class 43)	Serial # 85029771 Registration #: 3893542 (USPTO)	Filing Date: May 4, 2010 Registration Date: Dec. 21, 2010

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Date of Filing(s)
Golden Tavern Group, LLC	BEER & BITES CLUB (Trademark Class 43)	Serial # 85029674 Registration #: 3893531 (USPTO)	Filing Date: May 4, 2010 Registration Date: Dec 21, 2010
Golden Gaming, Inc.	I WANT MY PT'S (Trademark Class 43)	Serial # 77402000 Registration #: 3504946 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Feb. 20, 2008 Registration Date: Sep. 23, 2008
Golden Gaming, Inc.	I WANT MY PT'S (Trademark Class 41)	Serial # 77402002 Registration #: 3504947 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Feb. 20, 2008 Registration Date: Sep. 23, 2008
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA GOLD A NEVADA STYLE TAVERN (Trademark Class 41)	Serial #77590730 Registration #: 3833352 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Oct. 10, 2008 Registration Date: Aug. 17, 2010
Golden Gaming, Inc.	SIERRA GOLD A NEVADA STYLE TAVERN LAS VEGAS HENDERSON RENO N. LAS VEGAS (Trademark Class 43)	Serial # 77590766 Registration #: 3820157 (USPTO)	Filing Date: Oct. 10, 2008 Registration Date: Jul. 20, 2010
Golden Gaming, LLC	PT'S ENTERTAINMENT GROUP	Serial #: 86/605,160 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: Jan. 21, 2015 Registration Date: Not Available
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN EDGE	Serial #: 86/295,462 Registration #: 4,749,501	Filing Date: 05/29/2014 Registration Date: 06/02/2015
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN EDGE SLOT SYSTEM and Design	Serial #: 86/295,466 Registration #: Not Available	Fling Date: 05/29/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN EDGE	Serial #: 86/295,459 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 05/29/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN ED SLOT SYSTEM and Design	Serial #: 86/295,467 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 05/29/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	BONNIE'S	Serial #: 86/239,284 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 04/01/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	BONNIE'S	Serial #: 86/239,279 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 04/01/2014

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Date of Filing(s)
Golden Gaming, LLC	BONNIE'S	Serial #: 86/239,287 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 04/01/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	FOUR OF A KINDS ALL THE TIME	Serial #: 86/212,315 Registration #: 4,657,764	Filing Date: 03/05/2014 Registration Date: 12/16/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	PAHRUMP NUGGET HOTEL CASINO and Design	Serial #: 86/165,308 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 01/14/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	PAHRUMP NUGGET	Serial #: 86/165,282 Registration #: 4,746,052	Filing Date: 01/14/2014 Registration Date: 06/02/2015
Golden Gaming, LLC	PAHRUMP NUGGET HOTEL CASINO and Design	Serial #: 86/165,300 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 01/14/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	PAHRUMP NUGGET	Serial #: 86/165,267 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 01/14/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN CASINO	Serial #: 86/106,910 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN CASINO	Serial #: 86/106,963 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN CASINO	Serial #: 86/106,933 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN CASINO	Serial #: 86/106,948 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	PT'S POKER	Serial #: 86/106,779 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	PT'S CASINO	Serial #: 86/106,892 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	PT'S CASINO	Serial #: 86/106,852 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	PT'S CASINO	Serial #: 86/106,871 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013

<u>Owner</u>	Trademark	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Date of Filing(s)
Golden Gaming, LLC	PT'S POKER	Serial #: 86/106,757 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	PT'S POKER	Serial #: 86/106,734 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	PT'S CASINO	Serial #: 86/106,711 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	PT'S POKER	Serial #: 86/106,765 Registration #: Not Available	Filing Date: 10/31/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	FOUR OF A KINDS ALL OF THE TIME	Serial #: 85/940,587 Registration #: 4,614,640	Filing Date: 05/23/2013 Registration Date: 09/30/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	FOUR OF A KINDS ALL OF THE TIME	Serial #: 85/940,591 Registration #: 4,614,641	Filing Date: 05/23/2013 Registration Date: 09/30/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	PT'S RANCH	Serial #: 85/909,316 Registration #: 4,561,249	Filing Date: 04/19/2013 Registration Date: 07/01/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	PT'S RANCH	Serial #: 85/909,345 Registration #: 4,565,298	Filing Date: 04/19/2013 Registration Date: 07/08/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	TURN YOUR CHORE INTO A SCORE	Serial #: 85/909,418 Registration #: 4,649,868	Filing Date: 04/19/2013 Registration Date: 12/02/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	TURN YOUR CHORE INTO A SCORE	Serial #: 85/909,398 Registration #: 4,649,867	Filing Date: 04/19/2013 Registration Date: 12/02/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLD TOWN CASINO	Serial #: 85/653,334 Registration #: 4,610,236	Filing Date: 06/15/2012 Registration Date: 09/23/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLD TOWN CASINO	Serial #: 85/653,326 Registration #: 4,526,348	Filing Date: 06/15/2012 Registration Date: 05/06/2014

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Date of Filing(s)
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLD TOWN CASINO	Serial #: 85/653,340 Registration #: 4,610,237	Filing Date: 06/15/2012 Registration Date: 09/23/2014
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN GAMING CASINOS SLOT MANAGEMENT TAVERNS and Design	Serial #: 85/651,289 Registration #: 4,330,834	Filing Date: 06/13/2012 Registration Date: 05/07/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN GAMING CASINOS SLOT MANAGEMENT TAVERNS and Design	Serial #: 85/651,293 Registration #: 4,367,002	Filing Date: 06/13/2012 Registration Date: 07/16/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN ROUTE OPERATIONS SERVICE, INNOVATION, RESULTS and Design	Serial #: 85/651,314 Registration #: 4,330,836	Filing Date: 06/13/2012 Registration Date: 05/07/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	GOLDEN ROUTE OPERATIONS SERVICE, INNOVATION, RESULTS and Design	Serial #: 85/651,308 Registration #: 4,402,469	Filing Date: 06/13/2012 Registration Date: 09/17/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	CHECKOUT REWARDS	Serial #: 85/550,012 Registration #: 4,310,422	Filing Date: 02/22/2012 Registration Date: 03/26/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	CHECKOUT REWARDS SHOP. PLAY. WIN.	Serial #: 85/550,021 Registration #: 4,310,424	Filing Date: 02/22/2012 Registration Date: 03/26/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	CHECKOUT REWARDS SHOP. PLAY. WIN.	Serial #: 85/550,016 Registration #: 4,310,423	Filing Date: 02/22/2012 Registration Date: 03/26/2013
Golden Gaming, LLC	CHECKOUT REWARDS	Serial #: 85/550,005 Registration #: 4,306,564	02/22/2012 Registration Date: 03/19/2013
Golden Gaming, Inc.	PT'S PLACE	SM00360439	05/24/2004 renewed
Golden Gaming, Inc.	GOT CHANGE?	SM00340437	01/10/2002 renewed
Goldies Group, LLC	GOLDIE'S	Serial #: 85/131,205 Registration #: Not Available	09/16/2010

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number/ Registration Number	Date of Filing(s)
Goldies Group, LLC	GOLDIE'S	E05481120100	11/04/2010
Goldies Group, LLC	GOLDIE'S	E05522820105	11/04/2010

Registrant	<u>Domain Name</u>
GoDaddy.com	3BETBINGO.COM
GoDaddy.com	3BETCASINO.COM
GoDaddy.com	3BETGAMES.COM
GoDaddy.com	BEERANDBITES.VEGAS
GoDaddy.com	BIGHORNCASINOGROUP.COM
GoDaddy.com	BIGHORNJACKPOTS.COM
GoDaddy.com	BIGHORNLAKESIDE.COM
GoDaddy.com	BIGHORNPAHRUMP.COM
GoDaddy.com	BIGHORNSLOTMANAGEMENT.COM
GoDaddy.com	BLAKELSARTINI.COM
GoDaddy.com	BLAKESARTINI.COM
GoDaddy.com	BLAKESARTINI.NET
GoDaddy.com	BLAKESARTINI.ORG
GoDaddy.com	BLAKESARTINIANDSONS.COM
GoDaddy.com	BLAKESARTINIANDSONS.NET
GoDaddy.com	BLAKESARTINIANDSONS.ORG
GoDaddy.com	CHECKOUTREWARDS.COM
GoDaddy.com	CHECKOUTREWARDS.VEGAS
GoDaddy.com	DISCOVERPAHRUMP.COM
GoDaddy.com	ETTSLOTS.COM
GoDaddy.com	GGILV.COM
GoDaddy.com	GGILV.VEGAS
Register.com	gginet.info
GoDaddy.com	GLDNENT.COM
GoDaddy.com	goldencasinogroup.casino
Register.com	goldencasinogroup.com
GoDaddy.com	GOLDENENT.COM
GoDaddy.com	goldenentertainment.casino
GoDaddy.com	GOLDENENTERTAINMENT.COM
GoDaddy.com	GOLDENENTERTAINMENTNV.COM
GoDaddy.com	GOLDENGAMINGENT.COM
GoDaddy.com	GOLDENGAMINGENTERTAINMENT.COM
ENOM	Goldengaminginc.com
Register.com	goldengaminginckansas.com
GoDaddy.com	GOLDENGAMINGINTERACTIVE.COM
Register.com	goldeninfo.net

Registrant	<u>Domain Name</u>
GoDaddy.com	GOLDENINTERACTIVE.COM
Register.com	golden-rewards.com
GoDaddy.com	GOLDENREWARDS.VEGAS
GoDaddy.com	GOLDEN-REWARDS.VEGAS
Register.com	goldenrouteoperations.com
Register.com	goldentaverngroup.com
GoDaddy.com	GOLDENTAVERNGROUP.VEGAS
GoDaddy.com	GOLDIESNEVADA.COM
GoDaddy.com	GOLDIESSLOTCASINO.COM
GoDaddy.com	GOLDTOWNCASINOPAHRUMP.COM
GoDaddy.com	GOLDTOWNNV.COM
GoDaddy.com	GROGAMING.COM
Register.com	grogoldpass.com
GoDaddy.com	GRONEVADA.COM
Register.com	gronv.com
GoDaddy.com	GROPARTNER.COM
GoDaddy.com	GROREPORTS.COM
GoDaddy.com	GROROUTE.COM
GoDaddy.com	gtowncasino.casino
GoDaddy.com	GTOWNCASINO.COM
GoDaddy.com	HUNTNG.COM
GoDaddy.com	IVEYSROOM.NET
GoDaddy.com	lakesidecasinopahrump.casino
GoDaddy.com	LAKESIDECASINOPAHRUMP.COM
Register.com	milehighclublv.com
Register.com	milehighclubsg.com
GoDaddy.com	MYBEERANDBITES.COM
GoDaddy.com	MYBEERANDBITESRENO.COM
GoDaddy.com	MYCLUBNUGGET.COM
GoDaddy.com	MYPAHRUMPNUGGET.COM
GoDaddy.com	MYPTSTAVERN.COM
GoDaddy.com	MYSIERRAGOLD.COM
Network Solutions	nevada-rewards.com
GoDaddy.com	NOBLUFFINTERACTIVE.COM
GoDaddy.com	NUGGETCASINOGROUP.COM
GoDaddy.com	OACESLASVEGAS.COM
GoDaddy.com	OACESLV.COM
GoDaddy.com	OACESTAVERN.COM
GoDaddy.com	pahrumpnugget.casino
Network Solutions	pahrumpnugget.com
GoDaddy.com	PAHRUMPNUGGETHOTEL.COM
GoDaddy.com	PAHRUMPNUGGETPOKER.COM
GoDaddy.com	PTEGLV.COM
GoDaddy.com	PTEGLV.VEGAS
GoDaddy.com	PTEGLVAPP.COM
GoDaddy.com	PTEGPOKER.COM
GoDaddy.com	PTEGRENO.COM

Registrant	<u>Domain Name</u>
GoDaddy.com	PTS.VEGAS
GoDaddy.com	PTSENTERTAINMENT.COM
GoDaddy.com	PTSENTERTAINMENTGROUP.COM
GoDaddy.com	PTSPOKER.BIZ
GoDaddy.com	PTSPOKER.COM
GoDaddy.com	PTSPOKER.INFO
GoDaddy.com	PTSPOKER.ME
GoDaddy.com	PTSPOKER.NET
GoDaddy.com	PTSPOKER.ORG
GoDaddy.com	PTSPOKER.TV
GoDaddy.com	PTSPOKER.US
GoDaddy.com	PTSPOKER.VEGAS
GoDaddy.com	PTSPOKERTOUR.COM
GoDaddy.com	PTSPUB.VEGAS
GoDaddy.com	PTSTAVERN.COM
GoDaddy.com	PTSTAVERNS.COM
GoDaddy.com	PTSTAVERNS.VEGAS
Register.com	ptstogo.com
GoDaddy.com	PTTGLV.COM
GoDaddy.com	rockygapresort.casino
Register.com	sartinient.com
Register.com	sartinienterprises.com
GoDaddy.com	SARTINIENTERPRISES.NET
GoDaddy.com	SARTINIENTERPRISES.ORG
GoDaddy.com	SARTINIINTERACTIVE.COM
GoDaddy.com	SEANPATRICKS.COM
GoDaddy.com	SEANPATRICKS.VEGAS
GoDaddy.com	SHAKERSHAKE.COM
GoDaddy.com	SHAKERSMILKSHAKE.COM
Register.com	sierraentertainmentgroup.com
Register.com	sierragoldcasinoandhotel.com
Register.com	sierragoldentertainment.com
Register.com	sierragoldhotelandcasino.com
GoDaddy.com	SIERRAGOLDLV.COM
GoDaddy.com	SIERRAGOLDLV.VEGAS
Register.com	sierragoldnv.com
GoDaddy.com	SIERRAGOLDPOKER.COM
GoDaddy.com	SIERRAGOLDPOKER.NET
GoDaddy.com	SIERRAGOLDPOKER.VEGAS
GoDaddy.com	SIERRAGOLDRENO.COM
Register.com	sierragoldtavern.com
GoDaddy.com	SIERRAGOLDTAVERN.VEGAS
Register.com	sierragoldtogo.com
Register.com	sierratavern.com
Register.com	sparkyscountry.com
Register.com	sparkyseothery.com sparkysentertainmentgroup.com
Register.com	sparkysgrill.com
register.com	sparkysgrin.com

Registrant	<u>Domain Name</u>
GoDaddy.com	SPARKYSRENO.COM
Register.com	sparkysroadhousecarson.com
Register.com	sparkystogo.com
Register.com	supergoldenjackpot.com
GoDaddy.com	TAVERNPOKERTOUR.COM
GoDaddy.com	TERRIBLESLAKESIDECASINORVPARK.COM
GoDaddy.com	TERRIBLESTOWNPAHRUMP.COM
Register.com	theloftvegas.com
GoDaddy.com	THEMEGAWHEEL.COM
GoDaddy.com	VERITYCASINO.COM
GoDaddy.com	VERITYCASINO.NET
GoDaddy.com	VERITYPOKER.COM
GoDaddy.com	VERITYPOKER.NET
GoDaddy.com	vikingcarrier.com
GoDaddy.com	WINAMAXBINGO.COM
GoDaddy.com	WINAMAXBINGO.NET
GoDaddy.com	WINAMAXSLOTS.COM
GoDaddy.com	WINAMAXSLOTS.NET
GoDaddy.com	WINAMAXSPORTS.COM
GoDaddy.com	WINAMAXSPORTS.NET

## <u>Trademarks - Foreign</u>

None.

## **Trademark Licenses**

None.

## **Trade Secret Licenses**

**RECORDED: 07/31/2015** 

None.